
       

Glasgow Schools' 
Symphony Orchestra 

Application, Rehearsals, Concerts 
& Residential Course 2019 -20 

Information for Applicants and Parents/Guardians 

We are delighted to announce details of Glasgow Schools’ Symphony Orchestra 2019-20 schedule. GSSO provides a unique 
opportunity for Young People from across Glasgow schools to experience professional orchestral training, repertoire and 
performance delivered by our team of highly talented staff.  

The Course consists of a programme made up of a series of non-residential rehearsals, a residential week and concerts 

Rehearsals & Concerts will take place on: 

GSSO Rehearsal City Halls 1100-1400 Sunday  17/11/2019 

GSSO Rehearsal City Halls 1100-1400 Sunday  24/11/2019 

GSSO Rehearsal City Halls 1100-1400 Sunday  08/12/2019 

GSSO Rehearsal City Halls 1300-1600 Monday 09/12/2019 

GSSO Concert City Halls 1900-2130 Monday 09/12/2019 

GSSO Concert City Halls 1900-2130 Tuesday 10/12/2019 

GSSO Rehearsal City Halls 1100-1400 Sunday 01/03/2020 

GSSO Rehearsal City Halls 1100-1400 Sunday 22/03/2020 

GSSO Rehearsal City Halls 1100-1400 Sunday 29/03/2020 

GSSO Rehearsal City Halls 0900-1600 Saturday 13/06/2020 

GSSO Residential Ardentinny Friday- - Wednesday 19-24/06/20

GSSO Concert Venue RCS 1900-2100 Wednesday 24/06/20 

The Summer Residential Course will be held at Ardentinny Residential Education Centre from Friday 19 June to Wednesday 24 
June 2020.  

Course fees will be £285, with a reduced fee of £95 for any pupil in receipt of a clothing grant. 

Application forms and Signed Contract should be returned by Friday 13th September directly to Pamela Black by email 
Pamela.Black@education.glasgow.gov.uk   

The course and rehearsals will be under the general direction of Pamela Black, supported by a team of Instrumental tutors and our 
guest conductor Bernie Docherty. 

Auditions will be held week beginning 1st October in City Halls, confirmation of times will be sent on receipt of application. 

Please be prepared to perform one piece (Grade 4 or above), scales may be requested and sight-reading will be given. 

Once you have had the offer of a place you will be asked to register online at Glasgow CREATE. 

Notice of withdrawal must be emailed to Pamela Black, E.S.O., Instrumental Music Service, 
Pamela.Black@education.glasgow.gov.uk Parents/Carers are advised that when a selected young person withdraws from the 
course without good reason full payment of the course fee may be demanded. 
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